
PIGTAIL CONNECTOR SC / FPT- SCXX-01
Fiber optic pig tails, are desinged for ODF interconnections with 
high speed equipments  in Single Mode, Multimode OM2, OM3, 
OM4 and so on, to meet demands in speeds of 1, 10 and 40 
Gigabit transmissions for a optimized network.

The have them in a standard length of 1.5 meters but we are 
capable of making it in any size.

The SC • Subscriber Connector, Square 
Connector, Standard Connector is a 

direct fit Push Pull type, for Datacom 
applications and GPON 

telecommunications; EPON; GBIC.

Connector A:
Connector Type:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:

LC/UPC: IL≤0.25dB, RL≥50dB
Single Mode 9/125

20°C to 70°C
40°C to 70°C

FPT-SCSM-01

Connector A:
Connector Type:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:

LC/UPC: IL≤0.25dB, RL≥35dB
Multimode 50/125 OM2

20°C to 70°C
40°C to 70°C

FPT-SCMM-01

Connector A:
Connector Type:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:

LC/UPC: IL≤0.25dB, RL≥35dB
Multimode 50/125 OM3

20°C to 70°C
40°C to 70°C

FPT-SCM3-01
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SC

Connector A:
Connector Type:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:

LC/UPC: IL≤0.25dB, RL≥35dB
Multimode 50/125 OM4

20°C to 70°C
40°C to 70°C

FPT-SCM4-01
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